2016 BUCKNELL WOMEN'S WATER POLO STATISTICS

Record: 18-15/CWPA: 4-3

updated 5/1/16

Bucknell's
GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS National

Ranking
Feb. 6-7 Bruno Classic (Providence, R.1.)
Feb. 6 Sat. No. 20 Marist L, 10-8 N/A
Feb. 6 Sat. No. 4 Hawaii L, 14-11 N/A
Feb. 7 Sun. St. Francis Brooklyn W, 18-5 N/A
Feb. 7 Sun No. 16 Wagner L, 11-9 N/A
Feb. 13-14 Princeton Invitational (Princeton, N.J.)
Feb. 13 Sat. No. 19 Wagner L, 14-6 No. 25
Feb. 13 Sat. lona W, 11-10 (OT) No. 25
Feb. 14 Sun. Cal Lutheran W, 13-8 No. 25
Feb. 14 Sun. Villanova W, 9-5 No. 25
Feb. 27-28 BISON INVITATIONAL (Lewisburg, Pa.)
Feb. 27 Sat. GEORGE WASHINGTON W, 13-7 No. 25
Feb. 27 Sat. GANNON W, 17-5 No. 25
Feb. 28 Sun. No. 20 WAGNER L, 10-6 No. 25
Feb. 28 Sun. VMI W, 15-8 No. 25
March 5-6 Wolverine Invitational (Ann Arbor, Mich.)
March 5 Sat. George Washington W, 15-5 N/A
March 5 Sat. No. 21 Long Beach State L, 8-6 N/A
March 6 Sun. No. 15 Loyola Marymount L, 14-10 N/A
March 6 Sun No. 2 UCLA L, 20-5 N/A
March 12-13 Aztec Invitational (San Diego, Calif.)
March 12 Sat. No. 11 UC San Diego L, 9-3 N/A
March 12 Sat. Chapman W, 11-5 N/A
March 13 Sun. at No. 20 San Diego State L, 9-7 N/A
March 15 Tue. at Cal Lutheran W, 10-4 N/A
March 16 Wed. at Claremont-Mudd-Scripps W, 13-7 N/A
March 17 Thu. at No. 21 Long Beach State L, 7-1 N/A
March 26 Sat. MERCYHURST W, 11-4 N/A
April 9 Sat. * |vs. No. 21 Hartwick (Washington, D.C.) L, 15-10 N/A
April 9 Sat. * |vs. Brown (Washington, D.C.) W, 13-9 N/A
April 10 Sun. * |at George Washington W, 15-13 (OT) N/A
April 16 Sat. * |vs. No., 6 Michigan (Princeton, N.J.) L, 16-4 N/A
April 16 Sat. * |vs. No. 18 Harvard (Princeton, N.J.) W, 7-6 N/A
April 17 Sun. * |vs. No. 13 Indiana (Princeton, N.J.) L, 13-11 N/A
April 17 Sun. * |at No. 15 Princeton W, 10-9 N/A
April 29-May 1 CWPA Championship (Cambridge, Mass.)
April 29 Fri. No. 21 Hartwick L, 10-5 No. 20
April 30 Sat. Brown W, 10-6 No. 20
May 1 Sun. No. 18 Harvard w, 11-7 No. 20

* - CWPA League Game
Home games at Kinney Natatorium in BOLD CAPS




BUCKNELL SCORING

SEASON
Sprints Goals| Assts.| Pts.
16 |Eleanor Marrs 6/-|11 67 55 122
12 [Hannah Sunday 0 69 5 74
10 |Emily Konishi 3 36 35 71
11 |[Colleen Barron 9 37 18 55
17 |Marta Considine 3|-|4 27 16 43
3 Tegan Stanbach 0[-[0 29 13 42
7 Kendyl Johnson 0[-[0 11 21 32
4 Shyla Lintz 0[-]0 18 0 18
14 |Martine McCarthy 0l-[1 9 6 15
13 [Katherine DeRuff 0[-]0 2 9 11
5 Sarah Mooney 0/-[0 6 2 8
19 [Regina Younger 0[-]0 4 4 8
9 Chelsea Scuderi 1]-|2 4 2 6
8 Eliza Romeyn 1]-2 4 0 4
2 Julia Ulrich 0l-[0 1 1 2
1 Haley Derrod 0[-]0 0 0 0
1 Manuela Herrera 0[-]0 0 0 0
TOTALS 53|-182 324 187 511
GOALKEEPING
Saves| GA [Save%
Haley Derrod 208| 285 .422
Manuela Herrera 209 291 418
TOTALS | 417 576 .420

Individual Season Highs

Goals: 5, Hannah Sunday at Princeton (4/17)

Assists: |4, four times

Points: 8, Eleanor Marrs vs. George Washington (3/5)

Steals: 6, Shyla Lintz vs. George Washington (3/5)

ED: 10, Hannah Sunday vs. Brown (4/30)

Saves: 12, Haley Derrod vs. Gannon (2/27)

Team Season Highs

Goals: 18, vs. St. Francis Brooklyn (2/7)

Assists: |13, vs. George Washington (3/5)

Points: 28, vs. Gannon (2/27), vs. George Washington (3/5)

Steals: 27, vs. Gannon (2/27)

ED: 15, at George Washington (4/10)

Saves: 12, vs. Gannon (2/27)

1st| 2nd | 3rd 4th OoT| OT oT oT FINAL
Bucknell |87| 70 78 83 3 3 0 0 324
Opponent | 59| 84 82 75 1 2 0 0 303




